## MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RANDALL DUEITT, PRESIDENT

MERCERIA LUDGOOD, COMMISSIONER

CONNIE HUDSON, COMMISSIONER

TELEPHONE (251) 574-5077



ADMINISTRATION

EDDIE KERR INTERIM COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

> TELEPHONE (251) 574-5073 FAX (251) 574-5080

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Dena Pollard

Mobile County Commission Public Relations

FROM: Jina banky

Tina Sanchez

Mobile County Environmental Services Department

DATE: April 1, 2024

Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, please notify the news media of the following changes:

• The Mobile County Solid Waste Disposal Authority **cancelled** the meeting scheduled for Wednesday, April 10, 2024 @ 11:00 a.m. in the Mobile County Environmental Services conference room on the Seventh Floor, South Tower.

If you have any questions, please advise.